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INSURANCE COMMISSION
OF THE BAHAMAS

Registered Agents and Brokers In The Bahamas

Section 119 of the Insurance Act , 2005
as at March 31, 2024

REGISTRATION NO. TYPE OF REGISTRATION ADDRESS CONTACTS CLASS OF INSURANCE
UPS Building 138 Wulff Rd. Allardyce Scott-Fitzgerald
QGSE(I:\IC‘)I';TCFCI)-II:/IZS AENR\? II__IE\)/I:"I\"SS RANCE BROKERS AND 32001 Agent & Broker P.O. Box EE-17389 allardyce@ascottfitzgeraldl@gmail.com Long-Term & General Insurance
Nassau, Bahamas Tel: 424-9767
P.O. Box AB-20404
Marsh Harbour, Abaco Ashley Sawyer
ABACO INSURANCE AGENCY LIMITED 31017 Agent The Bahamas ! asawyer@abacoinsurance.com Long-Term & General Insurance
Tel:367-2549 or 459-4934 or 531-5075
#61 Collins Avenue E:ﬁg@zg\clgl:ta ebahamas.com
ADVANTAGE INSURANCE BROKERS LTD. 34001 Broker P.O. Box N-9942 o 9 . General Insurance
Nassau. Bahamas g.ritchie@advantagebahamas.com
! Tel: 356-0285
Victoria Avenue .
P.O. Box CR-56766 P;[rrilgsggfl;%it insurancebahamas.com
AFFINITY INSURANCE AGENCY LTD. 33050 Agent Victoria Avenue p patiinity | Long-Term & General Insurance
Nassau. Bahamas www.affinityinsurancebahamas.com
' Tel: 603-1730 or 376-5253
House of David Ethric Bowe
#407 Bailou Rd. www.afsbahamas.com
AFS INSURANCE AGENTS & BROKERS LTD. 32002 Agent & Broker P.O. Box CR-54288 info@afsbahamas.com Long-Term & General Insurance
Nassau, Bahamas Tel:361-6303
AVANTI INSURANCE BROKERS LTD. 34019 Broker #58 Montorse Avenue Alana Major . Long-Term Insurance
Nassau, Bahamas alana@exploreavanti.com
Roy-Ann Ford
#25 Rosetta Street .
BAF GENERAL & HEALTH INSURANCE BROKERS & 32033 Agent & Broker P.O. Box N-4815 rford@mybafsolutions.com Long-Term & General Insurance
AGENTS LIMITED Nassau. Bahamas www.bramergeneral.com
! Tel:328-8996
Shirley Street and Sears Road Vance McKenzie
fl):/ll-li‘?EMDAS INSURANCE BROKERS AND AGENTS 32004 Agent & Broker P.O. Box N-376 vancemckenzie@hotmail.com Long-Term & General Insurance
Nassau, Bahamas Tel:356-6482 or 558-5006
Frederck Sueet Robert Van Wynen
BAHAMAS TITLE INSURANCE AGENCY LTD. 31002 Agent rvwynen@bahamaslaw.com General Insurance (Title)
P.O. Box N-4805 ;
Tel:322-1126
Nassau, Bahamas
601 East Bay Street Darren Bastian
BMG INSURANCE AGENTS & BROKERS LTD. 34017 Agent & Broker P.O. Box SS-19086 darren.bastian@bmgia.com Long-Term & General Insurance
Nassau, Bahamas Tel:322-2221 or 322-2222
Horseshoe Drive Anne Pratt-Moss
BM EAGLE INSURANCE BROKERS LTD. 34012 Broker P.O. Box SS-5932 amoss.bmeagle@gmail.com Long-Term & General Insurance
Nassau, Bahamas Tel:326-2837
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Atlantic House
2nd Terrace & Collins Avenue

Candace Bethel
candace.bethel@cgcoralisle.com

CG ATLANTIC AGENTS & BROKERS LTD. 32019 Agent & Broker www.cgatlanticagents.com Long-Term & General Insurance
P.O. Box N-7764 .
Tel: 677-6422
Nassau, Bahamas
#20 Montrose Avenue Victor Chandler
CHANDLER GILBERT INSURANCE ASSOCIATES 32006 Agent & Broker P.O. Box N-7753 victor@chandlergilbertinsurance.com Long-Term & General Insurance
LIMITED . . .
Nassau, Bahamas www.chandlergilberinsurance.com Tel:328-1377
#140 Treasure Cove Charles Morris
CHARLES B. MORRIS INSURANCE BROKERS 34011 Broker P.O. Box SS-6838 cmorris@cbmabahamas.com Long-Term & General Insurance
Nassau, Bahamas Tel:802-8752
o e o
COLE INSURANCE AGENTS & BROKERS LIMITED 32009 Agent & Broker P.O. Box N-121 Tel:323-4111 : Long-Term & General Insurance
Nassau, Bahamas '
Zania Arthur
. zarthur@colinageneral.com
#12 Village Road . R
COLINA GENERAL INSURANCE AGENTS & 32037 Agent & Broker P.O. Box N-4728 |nfo@co!|nageneral.com Long-Term & General Insurance
BROKERS LIMITED Nassau. Bahamas www.colinageneral.com
! Tel:677-2050 or 677-2055
20 Parliament Street, Suite A Mr. Lionel Haven
COMPUTITLE INSURANCE AGENTS LIMITED 31026 Agent Second Floor, Parliament Street Office |lehaven@bahamas.net.bs General Insurance (Title)
P.O. Box N-4645 www.computitle.com
Nassau, Bahamas Tel: 322-7366
Church & Shirley Streets Jerome Knowles
CONFIDENCE INSURANCE BAHAMAS AGENCY 31006 Agent P.O. Box SS-6253 jknowles@confidence-insurance.com Long-Term & General Insurance
LIMITED .
Nassau, Bahamas Tel:323-6920
DEAN AND ASSOCIATES PROFESSIONAL #84 Mount Royal Avenue Francis Dean
INSURANCE AGENTS AND BROKERS COMPANY 32010 Agent & Broker P.O. Box CB-13952 deanagentsandbrokers@yahoo.com Long-Term & General Insurance
LIMITED Nassau, Bahamas Tel:356-0986
Derek Bowleg
#63 Marathon Road
DEREK A. BOWLEG INSURANCE BROKERS & 32011 Agent & Broker P.O.Box N-4655 dabowleg@yahoo.com. Long-Term & General Insurance
AGENTS LTD. Nassau, Bahamas bowleg.dabiba@gmail.com
! Tel: 323-2951
Askum House Arnold Bain
Okra Hill Road abain@batelnet.bs
EBON INSURANCE BROKER & AGENTS LTD. 34008 Broker P.O. Box N-10334 Tel: 376-2243 Long-Term & General Insurance
Nassau, Bahamas
P.O. Box EL-26030 Chandra Sands
ELEUTHERA INSURANCE AGENTS AND BROKERS 32012 Agent & Broker Rock Sound, Eleuthera csands@rsp1976.com General Insurance
LIMITED The Bahamas www.eleutherainsure.com
Tel: 334-2254/334-2203
Corporate Centre Alicia Culmer
FG INSURANCE AGENTS & BROKERS LIMITED 32013 Agent & Broker Bast Bay & Church Streets alicia.culmer @familyguardian.com Long-Term & General Insurance

P.O. Box SS-19079
Nassau, Bahamas

info@fgiagentsandbrokers.com
Tel:396-1490
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Ocean Centre, Ground Floor Montague

Christine Archer

Foreshore L
FIRST BAHAMAS TITLE INSURANCE AGENCY 31009 Agent East Bay Street carchgr@hlggSIthson.com General Insurance (Title)
LIMITED www.firstbahamastitle.com
P.O. Box N-8348
Tel:502-5230
Nassau, Bahamas
The Ole Town, Sandyport Henry Podlweski
FORTRESS INSURANCE AGENTS & BROKERS LTD. 32042 Agent & Broker P.O. Box N-4487 henio@fortressadvisors.co Tel:327{Long-Term & General Insurance
Nassau, Bahamas 1097
25B West Mall Drive
P.O. Box F-60136
Freeport, Grand Bahama
The Bahamas Lawrence Palmer
FREEPORT INSURANCE AGENTS & BROKERS LTD. 32038 Agent & Broker Lpalmer1961@hotmail.com Long-Term & General Insurance
or Tel:373-8876 ( Freeport) & 322-1910 (Nassau)
East Bay Street Shopping Plaza  P.O.
Box FH-14584
Nassau, Bahamas
Lagoon Court Tina Lightbourne
Sandy Port tlightbourne@gloablinsitd.net
GLOBAL INSURANCE AGENCY LIMITED 31023 Agent P.O. Box SP-63825 Tel:702-3105/327-1173 General Insurance
Nassau, Bahamas
ing Fé%c:kg_ gronsesttSArcher Bldg. Gentry R. Morris
GRM INSURANCE AGENCY LIMITED 31020 Agent M.arlsh Harbour, Abaco grmiabahamas@coralwave.com General Insurance
! Tel: 242-699-3068/9 (fax)242-577-9466
The Bahamas
Glinton, Sweeting, O'Brien Counsel &
Attorneys-at-law Andrew G.S. O'Brien Il
GUARANTEE TITLE INSURANCE AGENCY LIMITED 31019 Agent #303 Shirley Street aobrien@gsolegal.com General Insurance (Title)
P.O. Box N-492 Tel:328-35000
Nassau, Bahamas
Dowdeswell & Armstrong Streets Philip Hilton
HARVEST INSURANCE AGENTS & BROKERS LTD. 32041 Agent & Broker P.O. Box N-8737 philipjhilton66@gmail.com Long-Term & General Insurance
Nassau, Bahamas Tel:326-8084
Apex Awards & Signs Bldg. Hubert Newbold
HERBERT H. NEWBOLD INSURANCE BROKERS & Mount Royal Avenue hnewboldinsurance@gmail.com or
AGENTS LIMITED 82015 Agent & Broker P.O. Box N-4008 hnewboldinsurance@hotmail.com Long-Term & General Insurance
Nassau, Bahamas Tel: 356-4050/2
#11 Fourth Terrace, Centreville Cardinal McCardy
HOPE INSURANCE AGENTS & BROKERS LIMITED 32034 Agent & Broker P.O. Box SS-6763 cmccardy@hopeinsurancebahamas.com Long-Term Insurance
Nassau, Bahamas Tel: 326-1080
Palmdale, Rosetta Street East E;Ir?:kcérilcmkbbah com
INSURANCE MANAGEMENT (BAHAMAS) LIMITED 32016 Agent & Broker P.O. Box SS-6283 R . Long-Term & General Insurance
Nassau. Bahamas www.insurancemanagementbahamas.com
! Tel: 394-5555
P.O. Box EL-29952 Albert Archer
ISLAND INSURANCE AGENCY LTD. 31027 Agent Palmetto Point, Eleuthera aarcher@islandinsuranceab.com General Insurance
The Bahamas Tel: 359-3501 or 332-0380
P.O. Box EL-27475 J. H. Andy Higgs
J. H. (ANDY) HIGGS INSURANCE AGENCY LTD. 31012 Agent Spanish Wells, Eleuthera higgsinsurance@gmail.com Long-Term & General Insurance

The Bahamas

Tel: 242- 333-4105
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Rema Martin
rmartin@jsjohnson.com
www.jsjohnson.com

#34 Collins Avenue
J. S. JOHNSON AND COMPANY LIMITED 32017 Agent & Broker P.O. Box - N-8337
Nassau, Bahamas

Long-Term & General Insurance

Tel: 397-2115
2nd Floor, 165 Shirley Street . .
i?gK STANLEY INSURANCE AGENTS & BROKERS 32043 Agent & Broker P.o. Box $S-19659 !\rllerl.l/:gc;rjv;/sl-:;oward info@jackstanley.net General Insurance

Nassau, Bahamas

Jeanine Lampkin
jlampkin@lampkinknowles.com
Faknowles@lampkinknowles.com
Tel: 325-0850 or 427-1528

Montrose Avenue & Harley Street
34005 Broker P.O. Box EE-15280
Nassau, Bahamas

LAMPKIN, KNOWLES & COMPANY INSURANCE

BROKERS & BENEFIT CONSULTANTS LTD. Long-Term & General Insurance

The Plaza, Mackey Street Natasha Stubbs

LAURENTIDE INSURANCE AGENCY LIMITED 31014 Agent P.O. Box SS-6263 Natasha.Stubbs@combankltd.com Life & Consumer Credit Insurance
Nassau, Bahamas Tel:502-6200
Arundel Street Barbara Cartwright

LIV INSURANCE BROKERS & AGENTS LTD. 32018 Agent & Broker P.O. Box N-1472 b.cartwright@livinsure.com Long-Term & General Insurance
Nassau, Bahamas Tel: 328-8166

Stanford Charlton
StanfordC@nuainsurance.com
inffo@nuainsurance.com Long-Term & General Insurance
website: www.nuainsurance.com

Tel: 341-0325 or 341-0329 or 302-9100

RH Bobby Symonette Bldg.
NASSAU UNDERWRITERS AGENCY INSURANCE 32020 Agent & Broker #3 Collins Avenue
AGENTS & BROKERS LTD. P.O. Box N-4870

Nassau, Bahamas

300 East Shirley Street 2;2/02;2:;”& bs
ORRY J. SANDS & COMPANY LIMITED 32021 Agent & Broker P.O. Box N-3827 TJeI' 393-3400 ’ General Insurance

Nassau, Bahamas

#9 Suite 8A, Kipling Building
P.O. Box F-40920 Deborah Delancy

PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE BROKERS LTD 34018 Broker ddelancy1956@hotmail.com Long-Term Insurance
Freeport, Grand Bahama Tel: 352.2273

The Bahamas

#9 Caves Professional Centre
Caves Village
32022 Agent & Broker West Bay Street & Blake Road

Bruce Ferguson

PROFESSIONAL INSURANCE CONSULTANTS Wwww.picinsure.com

General Insurance

LIMITED info@picinsure.com
P.O. Box CB-10983 Tel: 327-2142
Nassau, Bahamas
#3 Bay Side Executive Park Deborah Russell
West Bay Street & Blake Road drussell@resort-title.com X
RESORT TITLE INSURANCE AGENCY LIMITED 31015 Agent P.O. Box N-4875 Tel:502-5000 General Insurance (Title)
Nassau, Bahamas
e e |onan oo
RMS INSURANCE AGENTS & BROKERS LIMITED 32036 Agent & Broker yport, Y bjmoodie@rms242.com Long-Term & General Insurance
P.O. Box SP-63881 .
Tel: 698-7233
Nassau, Bahamas
Royal Bank House
East Hill Street Darlene Maycock
SAFEGUARD INSURANCE BROKERS LTD. 34014 (Non—ReSirc?:rirForei n) P.O. Box N-7549 darlene.maycock@rbc.com Long-Term & General Insurance
9 Nassau, Bahamas Tel: 350-6666 or 397-5156
Columbus House
. Sally Carey
SALLY CAREY & ASSOCIATES INSURANCE 34010 Broker East & Shirley Streets sallycarey@sallycareyassociates.com Long-Term & General Insurance
BROKERS LTD. P.O. Box SS-19692 Tel-y393-)l/687 v . ?

Nassau, Bahamas
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East West Highway

Candice Williams

SENTRY INSURANCE BROKERS LTD. 34015 Broker P.O. Box N-8348 candice.williams@cibcfcib.com Long-Term & General Insurance
(Non-Resident Foreign) .
Nassau, Bahamas Tel:325-7384
Bldg. #72 - Colonial Hill Plaza Suite #2 |Howard Knowles
SHIELD INSURANCE AGENTS & BROKERS LIMITED 32035 Agent & Broker Thompson Blvd. hknowles@shieldinsuranceab.com Long-Term & General Insurance
Nassau, Bahamas Tel:356-7202
2B East Mall Drive t]eilrslggr%ns(tj:rr enbahs.com
STAR GENERAL HEALTH & LIFE INSURANCE 32023 Agent & Broker P.O. Box F-43044 Js’iar en@sta? eneralt;lbi com Long-Term Insurance
AGENTS & BROKERS LIMITED 9 Freeport, Grand Bahama 9 9 : 9
Tel: 676-0800
The Bahamas
or Southwest
Shopping Plaza
Carmichael Road
P.O. Box N-1108
Nassau, Bahamas
2B East Mall Drive
P.O. Box F-43044
Freeport, Grand Bahama Jason Pinder
STAR GENERAL INSURANCE AGENTS & BROKERS The Bahamas jpinder@stargenbahs.com
32024 Agent & Broker stargen@stargeneralabi.com Long-Term & General Insurance
(BAHAMAS) LIMITED .
or Tel: 676-0800
2nd Terrace West, Centreville
P.O. Box N-1108
Nassau, Bahamas
Sunshine House Shelley Wilson
SUNSHINE INSURANCE AGENTS & BROKERS East Shirley Street s.wilson@sunshine-insurance.com
LIMITED 82026 Agent & Broker P.O. Box N-3180 info@sunshine-insurance.com Long-Term & General Insurance
Nassau, Bahamas Tel: 394-0011
. Stuart Tavares
#5 Pineapple House, Blake Road .
TAVARES & HIGGS INSURANCE AGENTS AND stavares@tavareshiggs.com
BROKERS LIMITED 32027 Agent & Broker P.O. Box SP-64003 Tel: 327-8606/327-8606 Long-Term & General Insurance
Nassau, Bahamas
East Bay Street Harold Antor
TRISTAR INSURANCE AGENT & BROKERS LTD. 32028 Agent & Broker P.O. Box N-4932 hantor@tristarinsurnace.net Long-Term & General Insurance
Nassau, Bahamas Tel: 502-9422
Vaughn Culmer
#7 Rosetta Street .
VAUGHN L. CULMER & ASSOCIATES INSURANCE ; vaughn.culmer@vlcainsurance.org g
BROKERS LIMITED 34009 Broker P.O. Box N-4456 Tel: 356-0159/326-4520 Long-Term & General Insurance
Nassau, Bahamas
#61 Collins Ave ;in);avx\//\t;gggisdls(é@woodsidebrokera e.com
WOODSIDE INSURANCE BROKERAGE LTD. 34006 Broker P.O. Box SP-60336 Tel}/3.22—3066 ge- Long-Term & General Insurance
Nassau, Bahamas ’
#67 Poinciana Drive Virginia Outten
WORLDWIDE INSURANCE AGENCY AND BROKERS 32031 Agent & Broker P.O. Box SB-50643 virginiaouttenagency@yahoo.com Long-Term & General Insurance

LIMITED

Nassau, Bahamas

Tel: 326-0077




